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AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or
intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel
site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year
before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on
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September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded. RECORDER’S STAMP

The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the _ Lincoln

County records.

Name of claim(s) or site(s):

BLM Serial No(s):

GBM 12-14 823995-823997
GBM 17-20 823998-824001
A total number of 7 claims are being

filed with this document.

Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:

Nevada Eagle Resources, LLC

STATE OF_ AV
COUNTY OF __ UHs HOE

7V g CArzerifl oy

Subscribed and sworn to by

c/o Gerald Baughman. P.O. Box 18127 (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature)

Reno, NV 893511

Dated thisc{¥_day of % a , 2010.

By T
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature

Ruth A. Carraher

o/ day of_&#;, 20/0.

before me this

N GHRIS PARMELE
& Notary Publlc, State of

i§3 ointment NO. 04-80797-2
# ’ MypAppt. Expires Jun 9, 202

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed) %ﬂ—‘_/’
Vice President, Project Management ’

Gold Summit Corporation, USA " NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

For: 2011
Name of Claim(s):

GBM-12
GBM-13
GBM- 14
GBM-17
GBM-18
GBM-19
GBM-20

Name and address
of owner or claimant:

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NEVADA STATE OFFICE

1340 FINANCIAL BLVD.

RENQO, NV 89502

MAINTENANCE FEES
GOLD SPRINGS

BLM NMC No(s):

823995
823996
823997
823998
823999
824000
824001

A total number of 7 claims are being filed with this document.

Nevada Eagle Resources LLC

a subsidiary of Fronteer Developmant (USA)
P.O. Box 18127

Reno, NV 88511



