# The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

# AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Ruth A. Carraher

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)

Vice President, Project Management Gold Summit Corporation, USA

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

### DOC # 0136656

11/2010 08:05 F

Official Record

Recording requested By GOLD SUMMIT CORP, USA

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee. \$77.50 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: Recorded By LB

Book- 259 Page- 0276

NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)



RECORDER'S STAMP

The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the Lincoln County records. Name of claim(s) or site(s): BLM Serial No(s): GBM 12-14 823995-823997 GBM 17-20 823998-824001 A total number of claims are being filed with this document. STATE OF WASHOE COUNTY OF Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: Subscribed and sworn to by Nevada Eagle Resources, LLC KUM A CARRAGER MUTU c/o Gerald Baughman, P.O. Box 18127 (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this Reno, NV 89511 2/day of 5/0+, 20/0. Dated this 24 day of 50CHRIS PARMELE Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 04-90797-2 My Appt. Expires Jun 9, 2012 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NEVADA STATE OFFICE 1340 FINANCIAL BLVD. RENO, NV 89502

# MAINTENANCE FEES GOLD SPRINGS

For: 2011

Name of Claim(s): BLM NMC No(s):

GBM-12	823995
GBM-13	823996
GBM- 14	823997
GBM-17	823998
GBM-18	823999
GBM-19	824000
GBM-20	824001

A total number of 7 claims are being filed with this document.

Name and address of owner or claimant:

Nevada Eagle Resources LLC a subsidiary of Fronteer Development (USA) P.O. Box 18127 Reno, NV 89511